


Romont Samedi 
Course / Rennen Slalom LOCal Romont 

Rg 
Rg 

No 
Nr 

Nom 
Name 

Concur. 
Konkur. 

Cyl 
Zyl 

Temps 
Zeit 

C1 
R1 

P1 
S1 

C2 
R2 

P2 
S2 

C3 
R3 

P3 
S3 

Categ / Kateg : L1 0 -> 1400 
1 108 Guex Michaël Ecurie Rolloise 
2 102 Ruchet Jean-Michel Ruchet Jean-Miche 

Renault Twingo 
PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 

1200 
1293 

2:48.68 
2:54.38 

2:48.68 
2:54.38 

2:55.53 
2:54.87 

Categ / Kateg : L1 1401 -> 1600 
1 110 Schneider Damien Racing Fan's 
2 107 Bovet Pascal Bovet Pascal 
3 106 Ballmer Hugo Ballmer Hugo 
4 109 Jaquemet Stéphane Jaquemet Stéphane 
5 105 Aubord Mary-Claude Ecurie Sporting R 

PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16 
HONDA Civic 1.6 VT 
PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16 
CITROEN Saxo 1.6 V 
VW Lupo 

1587 
1595 
1587 
1587 
1598 

2:37.64 
2:37.88 
2:39.59 
2:41.53 
2:56.93 

2:37.64 
2:37.88 
2:39.59 
2:41.53 
3:02.54 

2:50.97 1 
2:50.71 1 
2:42.46 
2:44.12 
2:56.93 

Categ / Kateg : L1 1601 -> 2000 
1 115 Da Cunha Luis Ecurie Rolloise 
2 117 Stergiadis Ioannis Stergiadis Ioanni 
3 118 Corsini Alain Ecurie 13 Etoiles 
4 116 Hauser Andreas ACFL Sport Team L 
5 114 Constantin John Racing Fan's 
6 113 Buff Michel Buff Michel 
7 112 Schöni Philippe Schöni Philippe 

RENAULT Clio Sport 
HONDA Integra Type 
PEUGEOT 306 2.0 GT 
RENAULT Clio Sport 
ROVER 200Vi 
OPEL Astra F20 
FIAT Bravo 2.0 HG 

1998 
1797 
1998 
1998 
1796 
1998 
1998 

2:34.93 
2:36.59 
2:43.71 
2:45.67 
2:47.25 
2:48.86 
2:50.66 

2:44.33 1 
2:36.59 
2:43.71 
2:55.03 1 
2:47.25 
2:48.86 
2:50.66 

2:34.93 
2:39.25 
2:45.47 
2:45.67 
2:48.55 
2:48.95 
3:08.20 1 

Categ / Kateg : L1 
1 111 Jubin Olivier 

2001 -> 2500 
Jubin Olivier AUDI 100 2001 2:45.65 2:45.65 2:46.58 

Categ / Kateg : L1 + 2500 
1 137 Muzzarelli Marcel Muzzarelli Marcel 
2 130 Piccinato Giuliano Ecurie Basilisk 
3 128 Eggenberger Fabian Eggenberger Fabia 
4 138 Neuhaus Anton Neuhaus Anton 
5 134 Fehr Sandro Fehr Sandro 
6 135 Gubitosi Fabio Gubitosi Fabio 
7 132 Baumgartner Marcel Baumgartner Marce 
8 126 Artho Jürg Artho Jürg 
9 131 Studer Sébastien Studer Sébastien 
10 140 Torrent Didier Torrent Didier 
11 129 Fehr Jürg Fehr Jürg 
12 139 Pellegrinelli Miria Squadra Corse Qua 

 

OPEL Corsa D 16T 
OPEL Corsa D 16T 
OPEL Corsa D 16T 
FORD Sierra Coswo 
OPEL Corsa D 16T 
OPEL Corsa D 16T 
OPEL Corsa D 16T 
OPEL Corsa D 16T 
MINI Cooper S 
MITSUBISHI Lancer 
OPEL Astra H 20TR 
MINI Cooper S JCW 

2716 
2716 
2716 
3389 
2716 
2716 
2716 
2716 
2716 
3394 
3396 
2716 

2:28.13 
2:29.60 
2:30.19 
2:31.64 
2:31.65 
2:31.85 
2:34.25 
2:35.56 
2:35.90 
2:37.91 
2:39.06 
2:45.85 

2:28.57 
2:29.60 
2:40.58 1 
2:32.90 
DISQ. 

2:33.41 
2:34.25 
2:38.34 
2:36.14 
2:38.99 
2:39.22 
2:45.85 

2:28.13 
2:38.14 1 
2:30.19 
2:31.64 
2:31.65 
2:31.85 
2:34.98 
2:35.56 
2:35.90 
2:37.91 
2:39.06 
2:49.30 



Romont Samedi 
Course / Rennen Slalom LOCal Romont 

Rg 
Rg 

No 
Nr 

Nom 
Name 

Concur. 
Konkur. 

Cyl 
Zyl 

Temps 
Zeit 

C1 
R1 

P1 
S1 

C2 
R2 

P2 
S2 

C3 
R3 

P3 
S3 

Categ / Kateg : L2 
1 201 Mani Patrick 
2 100 Ballmer Erich 

0 -> 1400 
Team Rallye Top 
Ballmer Erich 

PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 
SUZUKI Swift 1.3 

1293 
1298 

2:38.79 
2:40.64 

2:49.03 1 
2:40.64 

2:38.79 
2:40.81 

3 
4 
5 

204 Fama Johnny 
203 Ettlin Karin 
202 Stöckli Stephan 

Fama Johnny 
Ettlin Karin 
Ecurie Basilisk 

PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 
PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 
SUZUKI Swift 1300 

1293 
1293 
1299 

2:42.51 
2:43.19 
2:43.98 

2:42.51 
2:47.96 
DISQ. 

2:55.86 1 
2:43.19 
2:43.98 

Categ / Kateg : L2 1401 -> 1600 
1 211 Plancherel Jérôme TEAM TRAJECTOIRE PEUGEOT 106 1.6 1587 2:25.76 2:25.76 2:32.49 
2 209 Meier Michael RCU - Rennclub CITROEN Saxo 1.6 1587 2:26.74 2:26.74 2:39.93 
3 
4 

207 Fuhrer Ruedi 
206 Felder Eric 

Bödeli Racing Clu 
Felder Eric 

HONDA Civic CRX 1. 
PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16 

1595 
1587 

2:27.14 
2:31.49 

2:27.14 
2:31.49 

2:27.81 
2:36.68 

5 208 Marchand Quentin Ecurie des Ordons PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16 1587 2:33.80 2:33.80 2:47.38 1 
6 
7 

214 Arpa Grégory 
205 Luca Spacio 

Ecurie La Meute 
Squadra Corse Qua 

PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16 
PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16 

1587 
1587 

2:38.29 
2:48.71 

2:38.29 
2:49.51 

2:47.30 
2:48.71 

Categ / Kateg : L2 1601 -> 2000 
1 222 Denzer Gilbert Ecurie Basilisk LOTUS Elise 111R 1796 2:26.22 2:26.22 2:31.15 
2 270 Damond Laurent Damond Laurent LOTUS Elise 111R 1796 2:26.89 2:27.98 2:26.89 
3 
4 

237 Vieira Miguel 
271 Di Pietrantonio Mar 

Vieira Miguel 
Di Pietrantonio M 

RENAULT Clio 
LOTUS Elise 111 S 

1763 
1796 

2:29.24 
2:29.99 

2:29.24 
2:29.99 

2:30.42 
2:56.96 2 

5 228 Mantadakis Iosif Mantadakis Iosif RENAULT Clio 1.8 1783 2:30.42 2:30.42 2:36.13 
6 
7 

236 Thöni Hanspeter 
235 Scherrer Ruth 

Bödeli Racing Clu 
Scherrer Ruth 

PEUGEOT 206 2.0 RC 
BMW 318 iS 

1997 
1796 

2:30.83 
2:31.72 

2:30.83 
2:31.72 

2:32.47 
2:38.69 

8 231 Neuhaus Paul Neuhaus Paul PEUGEOT 205 GTi 1904 2:33.12 2:33.12 2:34.47 
9 

10 
220 Bering Michaël 
230 Messerli Reto 

Bering Michaël 
Messerli Reto 

RENAULT Clio Sport 
RENAULT Clio 1.8 

1998 
1763 

2:33.27 
2:33.38 

2:33.27 
2:33.38 

2:35.80 
2:34.41 

11 
12 
13 
14 

227 Mantadakis George 
239 Vioget Jonathan 
232 Nicolet Jérôme 
224 Gantner Christian 

Mantadakis George 
Vioget Jonathan 
Ecurie Sporting R 
Gantner Christian 

RENAULT Clio Willi 
OPEL Kadett E GSI 
PEUGEOT 205 GTi 
RENAULT Clio 1.8 

1998 
1997 
1904 
1764 

2:35.01 
2:36.48 
2:36.79 
2:36.90 

2:35.01 
2:36.48 
2:36.94 
2:36.90 

2:36.89 
2:36.84 
2:36.79 
2:38.82 

15 
16 
17 

240 Ziegler Yann 
225 Gauthey Théo 
233 Robert Christian 

Racing Fan's 
Gauthey Théo 
Robert Christian 

VW Golf GTI 16V 
RENAULT Clio 2.0 1 
BMW 318 iS 

1781 
1998 
1794 

2:37.49 
2:38.15 
2:38.78 

2:37.49 
2:38.15 
2:38.78 

2:39.90 
2:40.11 
2:55.96 1 

18 229 Maurer Naim Maurer Naim OPEL Kadett E GSI 1997 2:39.63 2:39.63 2:51.73 
19 234 Sallin Pierre-André Sallin Pierre-And RENAULT Clio Willi 1998 2:40.54 2:40.54 2:41.30 
20 216 Locarnini Nicholas Locarnini Nichola HONDA S2000 1997 2:41.83 2:41.83 2:54.00 
21 
22 

221 De Sybourg Charles 
219 Barras Loïc 

De Sybourg Charle 
Barras Loïc 

PEUGEOT 205 GTI 19 
VW Golf GTI 16V 

1905 
1781 

2:42.08 
2:42.75 

2:42.08 
2:42.75 

2:48.35 
2:47.01 

23 
24 

223 Depraz Chistian 
217 Realini Patrick 

Ecurie Performanc 
Realini Patrick 

MITSUBISHI Eclipse 
OPEL Astra G20 OP 

1997 
1998 

2:44.16 
2:54.26 

2:44.16 
2:54.26 

2:58.48 1 
3:02.36 

25 218 Baillif Patrick Baillif Patrick PEUGEOT 206 2.0 RC 1997 2:55.54 2:55.54 3:03.53 
26 215 Good Roman Ecurie Biennoise OPEL Kadett - E - 1997 2:59.87 DISQ. 2:59.87 

Categ / Kateg : L2 2001 -> 2500 
1 248 Muller Yann Scuderia Taifyn 
2 245 Blulle Jacques Ecurie Performanc 
3 249 Torrent Jean-Marcel Torrent Jean-Marc 
4 246 Bodmer Laurianne Ecurie La Meute 

BMW M3 
VW Polo Coupé G 
BMW 325i Coupé 
FIAT Punto GT 

2302 
2162 
2497 
2332 

2:31.09 
2:37.56 
2:51.76 
2:53.32 

2:31.66 
2:37.56 
2:51.76 
2:54.82 

2:31.09 
2:38.70 
2:56.21 
2:53.32 

Categ / Kateg : L2 2501 -> 3500 
1 253 Blanc Valentin Ecurie Sporting R 
2 258 Matthey Patrick Matthey Patrick 
3 251 Ramu Nicolas Ecurie La Meute 

SUBARU Impreza 2.0 
MITSUBISHI Lancer 
MITSUBISHI Lancer 

3389 
3394 
3394 

2:22.88 
2:23.38 
2:24.71 

2:22.88 
2:23.38 
2:24.71 

2:23.43 
2:23.99 
2:25.07 

4 
5 
6 

252 Binggeli Christian 
261 Eicher Raphaël 
259 Okonek Christiane 

Ecurie 4 Anneaux 
Ecurie Sporting R 
Okonek Christiane 

FORD Escort RS 
SUBARU Impreza 2.0 
MITSUBISHI Lancer 

3379 
3389 
3394 

2:26.93 
2:30.64 
2:31.84 

2:27.23 
2:30.64 
DISQ. 1 

2:26.93 
2:30.89 
2:31.84 

7 
8 
9 

257 Kupper Urs 
136 Hartwig Olivier 
256 Kessler Thomas 

Kupper Urs 
Hartwig Olivier 
Kessler Thomas 

MITSUBISHI Lancer 
SUBARU Impreza 2.0 
MITSUBISHI Lancer 

3394 
3389 
3394 

2:32.95 
2:34.21 
2:34.78 

2:41.85 1 
2:34.21 
DISQ. 1 

2:32.95 
2:34.58 
2:34.78 1 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

254 Bonjour Michel 
141 Wyss Benedikt 
125 Albertalli Benjiami 
127 Bosshart Benjamin 
255 D'Agostino Alessio 
250 Candido Renato 

Bonjour Michel 
Wyss Benedikt 
Albertalli Benjia 
Bosshart Benjamin 
Atelier de la Tzo 
Candido Renato 

SUBARU Impreza 2.0 
MINI Cooper JCW 
BMW 328i Coupé 
OPEL Corsa D 16T 
ALFA ROMEO Alfa 75 
SKODA Fabia 1.9TDI 

3389 
2716 
2793 
2716 
2959 
3223 

2:37.95 
2:39.50 
2:40.24 
2:45.27 
2:47.46 
2:47.83 

2:38.17 
2:42.81 
2:40.24 
DISQ. 
2:47.46 
2:47.95 

2:37.95 
2:39.50 
DNS 

2:45.27 
2:57.01 
2:47.83 

Categ / Kateg : L2 + 3500 
1 260 Pellegrinelli Claud Squadra Corse Qua BMW 135i Coupé 5064 2:25.88 2:25.88 2:39.52 

Categ / Kateg : L2 Roadster 0 -> 1600 
1 265 Tschumi Hanspeter Tschumi Hanspeter HONDA Civic CRX 1. 1594 2:38.63 2:39.54 2:38.63 



Romont Samedi 
Course / Rennen Slalom LOCal Romont 

Categ / Kateg : L3 0 -> 1400 
1 300 Gauthey Jean-Michel Gauthey Jean-Mich RENAULT 8 Gordini 1255 3:00.58 3:00.58 3:01.42 

Categ / Kateg : L3 
1 302 Bieri Adrian 

1401 -> 1600 
Bieri Adrian VW Scirocco 1588 2:27.72 2:29.24 2:27.72 

2 
3 
4 

304 Oulevay Roger 
303 Bosshart Marcel 
305 De Simone Vito 

Ecurie du Nord 
Bödeli Racing Clu 
De Simone Vito 

VW Golf GTI Typ 
TOYOTA Corolla 1.6 
VW Golf GTI 

1588 
1587 
1588 

2:30.45 
2:34.93 
2:35.09 

2:33.63 
2:45.82 1 
2:35.09 

2:30.45 
2:34.93 
2:35.23 

5 301 Decoppet Cyril Decoppet Cyril PEUGEOT 205 GTi 1580 2:36.88 2:36.88 AB. 

Categ / Kateg : L3 1601 -> 2000 
1 312 Burri Andreas Burri Andreas 
2 322 Monney André Ecurie Sporting R 
3 325 Santonastaso Manuel Santonastaso Manu 

OPEL Kadett C GT/ 
VW Golf GTI 
BMW 2000 Ti 

1978 
1781 
1998 

2:20.66 
2:23.70 
2:25.73 

2:21.42 
2:23.70 
2:25.73 

2:20.66 
2:24.40 
DNS 

4 
5 

323 Niederberger Roger 
318 Kraeuchi Thomas 

Niederberger Roge 
Kraeuchi Thomas 

OPEL Kadett C 
VW Golf GTI 16V 

1998 
1781 

2:26.32 
2:28.31 

2:26.32 
2:28.31 

2:27.18 
2:41.02 

6 319 Lehmann Eric Lehmann Eric VW Golf GTI 16V 1781 2:28.76 2:30.47 2:28.76 
7 324 Roulet Julien Roulet Julien VW Golf 1781 2:29.63 2:29.63 2:38.20 
8 321 Mieville Eric Ecurie du Nord VW Golf 1781 2:32.02 2:32.02 2:34.85 
9 315 Fauler Dani Fauler Dani VW Golf GTi 1800 2:34.65 2:34.65 DNS 

10 311 Gilliand Olivier Gilliand Olivier VW Golf GTi 1781 2:35.06 2:35.06 2:45.18 1 
11 313 Burri Rolf Burri Rolf OPEL Kadett - C 1978 2:35.16 2:42.89 1 2:35.16 
12 317 Iemmello Alessandro Iemmello Alessand OPEL Kadett D-1.8 1796 2:37.30 2:37.30 2:37.37 
13 314 Cerini Michel Cerini Michel TRIUMPH 2000 1998 2:42.06 2:42.06 2:44.69 
14 320 Liechti Marcel Liechti Marcel OPEL Manta B 1978 2:45.40 2:45.40 2:51.17 
15 310 Cavadini Sandrine Ecurie La Meute VW Golf GTi 1781 2:49.13 2:51.16 2:49.13 

Categ / Kateg : L3 2001 -> 2500 
1 330 Aeschlimann Daniel Aeschlimann Danie 
2 333 Stähli Marco Bödeli Racing Clu 
3 332 Mariaux Florent Chablais Racing T 

OPEL Kadett C GT/ 
RENAULT 5 GT Turbo 
BMW 323 i 

2197 
2374 
2315 

2:24.40 
2:31.07 
2:35.72 

2:24.40 
2:31.90 
2:35.72 

2:25.08 
2:31.07 
DISQ. 1 

Categ / Kateg : L4 0 -> 1400 
1 403 Savoy Roger Savoy Roger 
2 401 Murisier Pierre Murisier Pierre 

SUZUKI Swift 1300 
SUZUKI Swift 1300 

1299 
1299 

2 :35.00 
2:35.54 

2:35.68 
2:35.54 

2:35.00 
2:43.31 1 

3 
4 

402 Ruchet Jérôme 
404 Vionnet Emilien 

Ruchet Jérôme 
Vionnet Emilien 

PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 
SUZUKI Swift 1.3 

1293 
1298 

2:42.57 
2:43.32 

2:51.17 1 
2:45.40 

2:42.57 
2:43.32 

Categ / Kateg : L4 1401 -> 1600 
1 412 Carpene Julien Carpene Julien 
2 213 Roth Isabelle Ecurie La Meute 

PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16 
PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16 

1587 
1587 

2:27.53 
2:27.65 

2:30.39 
2:29.13 

2:27.53 
2:27.65 

3 408 Ribeiro Alexandre Ribeiro Alexandre CITROEN Saxo 1.6 V 1587 2:29.93 2:31.63 2:29.93 
4 212 Rais François Ecurie La Meute CITROEN Saxo 1.6 V 1587 2:32.87 2:33.53 2:32.87 
5 407 Bravin Bruno A1 Team Switzerla HONDA Civic 1.6i V 1595 2:38.83 2:41.78 2:38.83 
6 405 Chardonnens Franck Chardonnens Franc HONDA Civic 1.6 V- 1590 2:40.45 2:40.45 1 2:41.68 1 
7 409 Schüttel Marco Schüttel Marco PEUGEOT 106 1.6 1587 2:44.40 2:44.40 2:45.19 
8 411 Schneider Patrik Schneider Patrik PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16 1587 2:47.91 2:50.17 2:47.91 
9 410 Bleuler René Ecurie La Meute PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16 1587 2:48.00 2:48.00 2:53.48 

Categ / Kateg : L4 
1 416 Balmer Hans 

1601 -> 2000 
Balmer Hans OPEL Corsa B12 16 1998 2:26.37 2:27.35 2:26.37 

2 419 Gerber Christian Gerber Christian OPEL Kadett E GSI 1997 2:26.84 2:38.54 1 2:26.84 
3 423 Huwiler Tom Huwiler Tom BMW 318 iS 1796 2:27.42 2:28.38 2:27.42 
4 431 Weidmann Florian Weidmann Florian OPEL Kadett E GSI 1997 2:29.09 2:29.09 2:35.54 
5 420 Gerber Gil Gerber Gil PEUGEOT 205 GTI 19 1905 2:32.21 2:34.05 2:32.21 
6 
7 

427 Pasquier Christophe 
429 Schafter Antoine 

Pasquier Christop 
Schafter Antoine 

OPEL Astra F20 
VW Golf GTI 16V 

1998 
1781 

2:36.88 
2:38.00 

2:36.88 
2:39.43 

2:37.75 
2:38.00 

8 
9 

10 

421 Grosjean Julien 
432 Zampieron Steve 
417 Boehler Stefan 

Racing Club Juras 
Ecurie Sporting R 
Boehler Stefan 

PEUGEOT 306 2.0 GT 
OPEL Astra F20 
BMW 318is 

1998 
1998 
1989 

2:39.41 
2:39.50 
2:41.06 

2:40.56 
2:39.50 
2:41.06 

2:39.41 
2:43.14 
2:47.14 1 

11 
12 
13 

422 Guerraz Jeremy 
424 Jaquemet Alain 
418 Conus Samuel 

Guerraz Jeremy 
Jaquemet Alain 
Conus Samuel 

RENAULT Clio Willi 
SEAT Ibiza 
VW Scirocco 

1998 
1780 
1780 

2:41.10 
2:41.13 
2:42.16 

2:41.10 
2:41.17 
2:56.20 1 

2:42.42 
2:41.13 
2:42.16 

14 430 Theilkäs Adrian Theilkäs Adrian RENAULT Clio 1.8 1783 2:43.04 2:48.65 1 2:43.04 
15 400 Boldini Bruno Ecurie des Lions RENAULT R5 GTL 1720 2:43.07 2:44.40 2:43.07 
16 
17 

425 Jehli Birgit 
428 Pereira Marcio 

Jehli Birgit 
Pereira Marcio 

BMW 318 iS 
BMW 320 i 

1795 
1990 

2:43.81 
2:44.52 

2:43.81 
2:44.52 

DNS 
2:46.96 

Categ / Kateg : L4 2001 -> 2500 
1 438 Hirsig Christian Hirsig Christian 
2 437 Finger Marcel Equipe Bernoise 
3 441 Schöller Richie Schöller Richie 

VW Polo 
BMW 325 i 
VW Polo - 86 

2162 
2494 
2162 

2:29.05 
2:29.86 
2:34.59 

2:29.05 
2:29.86 
2:34.59 

2:33.03 
2:30.26 
2:35.41 

4 439 Imboden Marc Atelier de la Tzo BMW 325 i 2494 2:39.40 2:39.40 3:03.91 1 
5 
6 

436 Fama Thierry 
442 Van Hauwaert Léo 

Fama Thierry 
Van Hauwaert Léo 

VW Polo - 86 
BMW 325 i 

2162 
2494 

2:41.11 
2:48.21 

2:41.52 
3:06.19 1 

2:41.11 
2:48.21 

Categ / Kateg : L4 2501 -> 3500 
1 453 Schopfer Vincent Schopfer Vincent 
2 451 Halter Joe Halter Joe 

MITSUBISHI Lancer 
MITSUBISHI LancerE 

3394 
3396 

2:19.08 
2:20.68 

2:19.44 
2:20.68 

2:19.08 
2:30.02 1 

3 
4 

446 Rebord Aristide 
450 Grivel Pascal 

Rebord Aristide 
Grivel Pascal 

BMW M Coupé 
MAZDA Familia 4WD 

3201 
3126 

2:26.91 
2:29.87 

2:26.91 
2:29.87 

2:38.82 1 
2:38.49 1 

5 
6 
7 

445 Cavadini Jean-Phili 
455 Widmer Francois 
447 Courtet Vincent 

Ecurie La Meute 
Racing Fan's 
Courtet Vincent 

SUBARU Impreza 2.0 
BMW M3 Coupé 
NISSAN 200 SX 

3389 
2988 
3396 

2:35.19 
2:37.41 
3:12.90 

2:38.21 
2:37.41 
3:30.86 2 

2:35.19 
DNS 

3:12.90 

Categ / Kateg : L4 
1 456 Kistler Dany 

+ 3500 
Kistler Dany AUDI Audi 80 3782 2:31.45 2:33.37 2:31.45 

Categ / Kateg : X 
1 454 Vonwyl Urs 

2501 -> 3500 
Vonwyl Urs MITSUBISHI Lancer 3394 2:25.33 2:25.33 2:26.48 



Romont Samedi 
Course / Rennen Slalom LOCal Romont 

Rg 
Rg 

No 
Nr 

Nom 
Name 

Concur. 
Konkur. 

Cyl 
Zyl 

Temps 
Zeit 

C1 
R1 

P1 
S1 

C2 
R2 

P2 
S2 

C3 
R3 

P3 
S3 

Categ / Kateg : Porsche Drivers Challenge + 2000 
1 476 Schneider Martin Porsche Sports Cu PORSCHE 911 GT3 
2 477 Straub Hermann Porsche Sports Cu PORSCHE 911 GT3 
3 470 Rohr Arnold Porsche Sports Cu PORSCHE 968 CS 
4 478 Tobler Reto Porsche Sports Cu PORSCHE 911 GT3 
5 480 Heiniger Sonja Formel Rennsport PORSCHE 911 Turbo 
6 471 Podak Heinz Podak Heinz PORSCHE 968 CS 
7 465 Inauen Jakob Inauen Jakob PORSCHE 924 

Categ / Kateg : Porsche Slalom Cup Gr. 1 + 3500 
1 461 Widmer Michael Porsche Sports Cu PORSCHE 911 Carrer 
2 460 Kinkel Peter Porsche Sports Cu PORSCHE 911 Carrer 
3 462 Deigmöller Wolfgang Deigmöller Wolfga PORSCHE 911 Carrer 

Categ / Kateg : Porsche Slalom Cup Gr. 2 + 3500 
1 487 Hofstetter Toni Hofstetter Toni PORSCHE Carrera RS 
2 486 Morros Juan Ecurie Biennoise PORSCHE Carrera RS 

Categ / Kateg : Porsche Slalom Cup Gr. 4a + 3500 
1 492 Penalba Xavier Penalba Xavier PORSCHE 911 GT3 

Categ / Kateg : Porsche Slalom Cup Gr. 7a + 3500 
1 493 Meier Marcel Stadler Motorspor PORSCHE 911 GT3 

Categ / Kateg : Porsche Slalom Cup Gr. 7e + 3500 
1 485 Forestier Jean-Marc Ecurie 4 Anneaux PORSCHE 911 Carrer 

3600 
3600 
2989 
3600 
6120 
2989 
2477 

3824 
3824 
3600 

3600 
3600 

3600 

3600 

3600 

2:33.89 
2:37.50 
2:45.70 
2:49.03 
2:57.67 
2:59.92 
3:01.87 

2:31.11 
2:31.56 
3:08.30 

2:28.20 
2:31.14 

2:20.90 

2:36.16 

2:37.46 

2:34.96 
2:37.77 
2:45.70 
2:49.03 
2:57.67 
2:59.92 
3:02.95 

2:31.98 
2:31.56 
3:13.84 

2:28.91 
2:32.87 

2:21.75 

2:38.21 

2:39.31 

2:33.89 
2:37.50 
2:46.02 
2:49.52 
2:57.87 
2:59.93 
3:01.87 

2:31.11 
2:51.48 1 
3:08.30 

2:28.20 
2:31.14 

2:20.90 

2:36.16 

2:37.46 

Romont Samedi 

Rg No Name 

Regularite Porsche 

1 471 Podak Heinz 
2 480 Heiniger Sonja 
3 477 Straub Hermann 
4 470 Rohr Arnold 
5 478 Tobler Reto 
6 476 Schneider Martin 
7 465 Inauen Jakob 

City 

Basel 
Jona 
Dietlikon 
Hunzenschwil 
Obfelden 
Wettswil 
St Peterzell 

PORSCHE 968 CS 
PORSCHE 911 Turbo 
PORSCHE 911 GT3 
PORSCHE 968 CS 
PORSCHE 911 GT3 
PORSCHE 911 GT3 
PORSCHE 924 

Cyl 

2989 
6120 
3600 
2989 
3600 
3600 
2477 

C1 

2:59.92 
2:57.67 
2:37.77 
2:45.70 
2:49.03 
2:34.96 
3:02.95 

C2 

2:59.93 
2:57.87 
2:37.50 
2:46.02 
2:49.52 
2:33.89 
3:01.87 

Points 

1 Pts 
20 Pts 
27 Pts 
32 Pts 
49 Pts 

107 Pts 
108 Pts 





    Romont Dimanche
    Course / Rennen     Slalom NATional Romont
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
  Rg No Nom Concur.   Cyl Temps C1 P1 C2 P2 C3 P3
  Rg Nr Name Konkur.   Zyl Zeit R1 S1 R2 S2 R3 S3
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Categ / Kateg : SS    1601 -> 2000
  1 32 Bürki Martin MB Motorsport Tea Honda Integra Type 1797  2:19.34  2:29.69  1  2:19.34
  2 35 Sattler Sven RCU Rennclub Honda Integra Type 1797  2:22.65  2:24.03  2:22.65
  3 31 Buhler Sebastien Racing Club Juras Renault Clio 2.0 1 1998  2:24.76  2:24.76   DISQ.  1
  4 34 Kuhn Oskar RCU Rennclub Renault Clio Sport 1998  2:24.92  2:25.89  2:24.92
  5 36 Scapozza Matteo Squadra Corse Qua Renault Clio Sport 1998  2:26.79  2:36.99  1  2:26.79
  6 30 Aebi Marcel RCU Rennclub Nissan Sunny GTi 1997  2:32.36  2:32.36   DISQ. 

Categ / Kateg : SS    + 2500
  1 40 Eisenbart Peter RCU Rennclub Ford Escort RS Co 3388  2:23.30  2:23.62  2:23.30
  2 41 Kummer Reto Kummer Reto Mini Cooper S 2716  2:23.68  2:24.94  2:23.68

Categ / Kateg : SS Competition    + 2500
  1 45 Büetiger Paul Stadler Motorspor Porsche 911 GT3 3600  2:16.39  2:18.84  2:16.39
  2 47 Mächler Albin Mächler Albin BMW 135i Coupé 5064  2:19.06  2:19.06  2:29.37  1
  3 46 Macherel Martial Team Trajectoire Subaru Impreza WRX 4176  2:20.58  2:22.45  2:20.58
  4 100 Tschümperlin Pius Formel Rennenspor Porsche 911 GT2 6120  2:23.20  2:23.20  2:35.35  1
  5 42 Droz Michaël Atelier de la Tzo Renault Mégane R26 3396  2:23.74  2:23.74  2:24.19

Categ / Kateg : N + IS/N    0 -> 1400
  1 54 Ruesch Thomas Ruesch Thomas Citroen AX GT 1360  2:31.09  2:31.09  2:31.30
  2 53 Estoppey Tristan Ecurie la Meute Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293  2:32.01  2:32.84  2:32.01
  3 56 Saurer Armin Racing Team Zäziw Suzuki Swift 1.3 1298  2:32.21  2:32.21  2:32.77
  4 51 Sprecher Roland Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293  2:32.44  2:34.05  2:32.44
  5 50 Burri Stephan Equipe Bernoise Citroen AX GT 1360  2:35.02  2:35.02  2:35.54
  6 55 Salamon Petra Racing Team Zäziw Peugeot 106 Rallye 1292  2:35.19  2:38.03  2:35.19
  7 52 Brunner Bernhard Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293  2:36.59  2:37.83  2:36.59

Categ / Kateg : N + IS/N    1401 -> 1600
  1 62 Magnin Jonas Ecurie Sporting Citroen Saxo 1.6 V 1587  2:22.58  2:22.85  2:22.58
  2 66 Langenegger Max Ecurie Basilisk Peugeot 106 1.6 16 1587  2:23.40  2:23.44  2:23.40
  3 61 Laurent Alain Laurent Alain Citroen Saxo 1.6 V 1587  2:24.22  2:26.33  2:24.22
  4 65 Arrigoni Zeno Ecurie de Genève Peugeot 106 1.6 16 1587  2:25.24  2:25.24  2:26.60
  5 60 Hügli Patric Equipe Bernoise Citroen Saxo 1.6 V 1587  2:25.28  2:25.28  2:25.98
  6 67 Pralong Garry Atelier de la Tzo Peugeot 106 1.6 16 1587  2:29.81  2:29.81  2:38.86  1
  7 63 Saurer Stefanie Equipe Bernoise Citroen Saxo 1.6 V 1587  2:30.45  2:30.45  2:38.49  1
  8 64 Toniolo Enzo Squadra Corse Qua Citroen Saxo 1.6 V 1587  2:42.17  2:43.65  2:42.17

Categ / Kateg : N + IS/N    1601 -> 2000
  1 70 Barraud Thierry Barraud Thierry Renault Clio 2.0 1 1998  2:19.77  2:20.74  2:19.77
  2 74 Oulevey Fabrice Ecurie Sporting Renault Clio Willi 1998  2:22.14  2:22.56  2:22.14
  3 77 Zwahlen Yannick Ecurie 13 Etoiles Renault Clio 2.0 1 1998  2:25.30  2:26.01  2:25.30
  4 76 Schaller Philippe Ecurie 13 Etoiles VW Golf GTI 1781  2:25.84  2:26.30  2:25.84
  5 75 Rudaz Danathan Ecurie 13 Etoiles Renault Clio Willi 1998  2:29.89  2:29.89  2:31.82
  6 73 Lathion Nicolas Lathion Nicolas Renault Clio Willi 1998  2:31.02  2:32.57  2:31.02
  7 71 Beguin Jacques Beguin Jacques Peugeot 205 GTI 19 1905  2:31.33  2:31.83  2:31.33
  8 72 Kaufmann Mathias Scuderia Taifyn Renault Clio Willi 1998  2:46.17  2:46.55  1  2:46.17  1

Categ / Kateg : N + IS/N    + 2500
  1 80 Muller Patrick Muller Patrick Subaru Impreza STi 3389  2:16.40  2:17.43  2:16.40
  2 81 Cretegny J-Romain Ecurie Performanc Ford Sierra RS Cos 3389  2:18.58  2:18.58  2:19.16

Categ / Kateg : A + IS/A    0 -> 1400
  1 86 Moser Stephan Equipe Bernoise Toyota Yaris 1.3 1298  2:26.71  2:27.30  2:26.71
  2 90 Favez Jacqueline Favez Jacqueline Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293  2:33.97  2:34.89  2:33.97
  3 91 Gouffon Sylvain Ecurie Performanc Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293  2:36.31  2:36.31  2:36.50

Categ / Kateg : A + IS/A    1401 -> 1600
  1 87 Ple Patrick Ecurie de Genève Citroen Saxo 1.6 V 1587  2:18.12  2:20.04  2:18.12
  2 85 Blanc Yves Blanc Yves Citroen Saxo 1.6 V 1587  2:21.68  2:22.32  2:21.68
  3 88 Schneider Dominic RCU Rennclub Citroen Saxo 1.6 V 1587  2:22.53  2:23.45  2:22.53
  4 93 Rigolet Gilbert Gruyère Racing Te Peugeot 106 1.6 16 1587  2:23.62  2:26.72  2:23.62
  5 92 Nicolier Bertrand Racing Team Nyonn Honda Civic 1.6 VT 1595  2:27.22  2:34.86  2:27.22

Categ / Kateg : A + IS/A    1601 -> 2000
  1 96 Engel Peter MB Motorsport Tea VW Golf 1984  2:18.02  2:18.02  2:18.66
  2 95 Jaggi Adrian Jaggi Adrian Ford Puma 1679  2:25.16  2:35.44  1  2:25.16

Categ / Kateg : A + IS/A    + 2500
  1 97 Schnellmann Roger Schnellmann Roger Mitsubishi Lancer 3394  2:14.94  2:14.94  2:15.11
  2 98 Gillet Olivier Biscione Corsa Ro Ford Sierra RS Cos 3389  2:53.99   DISQ.  1  2:53.99  3

Categ / Kateg : GT    + 3500
  1 101 Buehrer Nicolas Swiss Historic RT Porsche 911 GT3 3600  2:11.61  2:13.71  2:11.61



    Romont Dimanche
    Course / Rennen     Slalom NATional Romont
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
  Rg No Nom Concur.   Cyl Temps C1 P1 C2 P2 C3 P3
  Rg Nr Name Konkur.   Zyl Zeit R1 S1 R2 S2 R3 S3
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Categ / Kateg : IS    0 -> 1600
  1 106 Chariatte Sylvain Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1600  2:12.66  2:12.94  2:12.66
  2 110 Rohr Werner Equipe Bernoise Toyota Corolla 160 1587  2:13.09   DISQ.  2:13.09
  3 107 Lanz Andreas Equipe Bernoise Toyota Corolla 160 1587  2:15.61  2:15.61  2:15.89
  4 112 Schöpfer Stefan MST - Zentralschw Audi 50 1396  2:15.96  2:16.83  2:15.96
  5 109 Rebeaud Stéphane Ecurie du Nord VW Golf 16 S 1600  2:20.17  2:22.04  2:20.17
  6 111 Schmid Ruedi Equipe Bernoise VW Golf 1598  2:20.46  2:21.43  2:20.46
  7 108 Olivier Jacques Ecurie Performanc Chrysler Sunbeam t 1598  2:30.43  2:31.98  2:30.43
  8 113 Zihlmann Roland MST - Zentralschw VW Golf 1598  2:30.78  2:35.39  2:30.78

Categ / Kateg : IS    1601 -> 2000
  1 120 Marty Roman W.M. Racing Car Opel Kadett C 1998  2:10.50  2:10.50  2:11.48
  2 121 Ochsner Jürg RCU Rennclub Opel Kadett C 1998  2:10.74  2:10.74  2:12.00
  3 116 Baumann Hansjörg RCU Rennclub Opel Kadett C 1998  2:12.62  2:12.71  2:12.62
  4 119 Krieg Danny Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1998  2:12.72  2:14.21  2:12.72
  5 115 Banz Urs MST - Zentralschw Opel Ascona B 1998  2:13.54  2:13.54  2:24.59  1
  6 117 Girard Maurice Girard Maurice BMW 320 i 1990  2:13.96  2:13.96  2:33.75  2
  7 122 Vallat Patrick Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf GTI 16V 1998  2:14.93  2:14.93  2:15.11
  8 118 Grünig Hans-Rudolf Racing Team Zäziw Opel Kadett - C - 1897  2:15.81  2:15.81  2:16.15

Categ / Kateg : IS    2001 -> 2500
  1 131 Zwahlen Christoph Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 2499  2:06.34  2:07.24  2:06.34
  2 125 Banz Armin MST - Zentralschw Opel Kadett C 2499  2:13.19  2:13.19  2:13.85
  3 129 Eberle Harry ACFL Sport Team L Opel Kadett - C - 2486  2:14.29   DISQ.  2:14.29
  4 128 Deletroz Alain Atelier de la Tzo BMW M3 2493  2:14.42  2:14.42  2:15.04
  5 127 Betschen Martin MST - Zentralschw Opel Kadett - C - 2398  2:15.38  2:15.39  2:15.38
  6 126 Banz Beat Banz Beat Opel Kadett - C - 2485  2:17.84  2:27.95  1  2:17.84

Categ / Kateg : IS    + 2500
  1 132 Pfefferle Alain Swiss Historic RT Porsche 935 Turbo 8483  2:08.51  2:17.47  2:08.51

Categ / Kateg : E1    0 -> 1400
  1 138 Wütrich Hans WÜtrich Hans Mini 1.3 1275  2:14.46  2:14.46  2:16.67
  2 137 Rohr Christoph MB Motorsport Tea Audi 50 1393  2:17.46  2:19.06  2:17.46
  3 135 Hausammann Marc-Hen Ecurie  Racing Fa Citroen Dyane 6 602  2:56.44  2:56.60  2:56.44

Categ / Kateg : E1    1401 -> 1600
  1 152 Willener Werner Racing Team Zäziw VW Golf GTI Typ 1588  2:12.48  2:12.48  2:23.59
  2 141 Aliberti Sebastiano Aliberti Sebastia VW Golf GTi 1588  2:17.08  2:18.20  2:17.08
  3 153 Wittwer Daniel Wittwer Daniel VW Golf GTI 1588  2:17.62  2:17.62  2:33.07
  4 142 Bilger René RCU Rennclub VW Golf GTI 1588  2:18.48  2:18.48   AB.   
  5 155 Mühlemann Roger Bödeli Racing Clu Citroen Saxo 1.6 V 1587  2:19.62  2:19.62  2:34.18
  6 146 Dupuis Igor Ecurie Rolloise Citroen Saxo 1.6 V 1587  2:20.57  2:23.71  2:20.57
  7 147 Esteves Michael Esteves Michael VW Jetta 1.6 1599  2:20.73  2:21.91  2:20.73
  8 140 Schmid Rolf schmid Rolf Suzuki Swift Sport 1586  2:21.65  2:21.65  2:21.71
  9 89 Blotti Sergio Squadra Corse Qua Peugeot 106 1.6 16 1587  2:21.76  2:34.82  1  2:21.76
 10 156 Ramel Patrick Chablais Racing T Toyota Corolla 1.6 1587  2:22.50  2:22.50  2:36.90
 11 145 Droz Daniel Chablais Racing T VW Golf GTI 1588  2:24.35  2:24.35  2:24.91
 12 143 Dreyer Stefan Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic 1.6 V- 1594  2:24.83  2:24.83  2:33.78  1
 13 151 Wenger Manuel MB Motorsport Tea Opel Corsa A 1420  2:26.58  2:26.58  2:29.17
 14 150 Schär Yvonne Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic 1.6 VT 1595  2:27.60  2:29.78  2:27.60
 nc 148 Monnard Michel Monnard Michel Peugeot 106 1.6 1587  -:--.--   DISQ.   DNS   
 nc 149 Roh Jean-Michel Atelier de la Tzo Citroen Saxo 1.6 V 1587  -:--.--   DNS     DNS   



    Romont Dimanche
    Course / Rennen     Slalom NATional Romont
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
  Rg No Nom Concur.   Cyl Temps C1 P1 C2 P2 C3 P3
  Rg Nr Name Konkur.   Zyl Zeit R1 S1 R2 S2 R3 S3
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Categ / Kateg : E1    1601 -> 2000
  1 166 Erb Fritz RCU Rennclub Opel Kadett GT/E 1998  2:06.66  2:06.66  3:11.09
  2 184 Toffel Pierre-Alain Ecurie Sporting Renault Clio Sport 1998  2:16.48  2:16.48  2:52.02
  3 185 Villoz Hervé Gruyère Racing Te Renault Clio 2.0 1 1998  2:17.13  2:17.13  2:41.30
  4 168 Grispino Claudio Grispino Claudio Renault Clio Sport 1998  2:17.95  2:17.95   DNS   
  5 183 Tissieres Pierre Tissieres Pierre Opel Kadett C GT/E 1978  2:18.49  2:18.49   DNS   
  6 160 Candaux Corinne Team Trajectoire Renault Clio Sport 1998  2:18.72  2:18.72   DISQ. 
  7 169 Hofstetter Rico RCU Rennclub Mazda MX-5 1.8 1930  2:19.01  2:19.01   DNS   
  8 174 Monnay Julien Ecurie la Meute Renault Clio Sport 1998  2:19.11  2:19.11   DNS   
  9 180 Tapparel Eddy Ecurie 13 Etoiles Opel Kadett C City 2000  2:19.45  2:19.45   AB.   
 10 177 Schäfli Markus Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett - E - 1997  2:19.65  2:19.65  3:20.49
 11 176 Schmid Marco Schmid Marco Renault Clio Willi 1998  2:21.10  2:21.10   DNS   
 12 171 Langenscheidt Theo RCU Rennclub Renault Clio Sport 1998  2:22.10  2:22.10   DISQ. 
 13 187 Winiger Richard Winiger Richard Honda Civic Type R 1998  2:23.74  2:23.74   DNS   
 14 186 Winiger Fabrice Winiger Fabrice Renault Clio 2.0 1 1998  2:24.56  2:24.56  1   DNS   
 15 162 Chatelet Mickael Chablais Racing T VW Golf GTI 1935  2:25.56  2:25.56  3:07.68
 16 136 Küpfer Patrick Racing Team Zäziw Opel Corsa B12 1998  2:25.59  2:25.59  2:51.83
 17 181 Thuner Florian Ecurie Performanc Opel Kadett - C - 1978  2:28.62  2:28.62  3:07.62  1
 18 158 Aubort Patrick Racing Team Nyonn Opel Kadett E GSI 1997  2:29.87  2:29.87  2:41.17
 19 173 Maître Francis Maître Francis VW Golf GTi 1781  2:30.07  2:30.07  3:12.91
 20 157 Tavernier Roland Racing Team Nyonn Opel Kadett E GSI 1997  2:33.44  2:33.44  2:44.93
 21 167 Feldmann Sandro Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio Sport 1998  2:36.31  2:36.31  1   DNS   
 22 163 Deladoey Jean-Danie Ecurie Performanc Opel Ascona B 1984  2:37.52  2:37.52  3:14.19  1
 23 179 Sippel Fabien Ecurie Rolloise Honda Integra Type 1797  2:37.92  2:37.92  1  2:39.84
 24 172 Lovey Michael Ecurie 13 Etoiles VW Golf 1781  2:40.60  2:40.60  3:44.85
 25 161 Charles Florent Charles Florent VW Golf 16 S 1984  2:40.76  2:43.73  2  2:40.76
 26 182 Tinguely Pierre Ecurie Performanc Opel Kadett - C - 1897  2:50.12   DISQ.  2:50.12
 27 170 Köchli René Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic 1.6 VT 1949  DISQ.    DISQ.   DISQ. 
 nc 159 Buhler Philippe Buhler Philippe Opel Kadett GT/E 1998  -:--.--   DISQ.   DNS   
 nc 175 Roberto Nicola Ecurie  Racing Fa Peugeot 205 Rallye 1998  -:--.--   DNS     DNS   

Categ / Kateg : E1    2001 -> 2500
  1 192 Martinis Christophe Martinis Christop Opel Ascona B 2434  2:18.12  2:18.12  3:00.70
  2 193 Monnard Laurent Ecurie des Lions BMW 325 i 2494  2:21.14  2:21.14  2:43.50
  3 190 Bellon Lionel Chablais Racing T BMW 325 i 2494  2:26.61  2:26.61   DISQ. 
  4 196 Fagherazzi Michel Fagherazzi Michel Fiat Uno Turbo IE 2332  2:27.95  2:27.95   DISQ. 
  5 195 Spring Andreas Spring Andreas Renault 5 GT Turbo 2374  2:38.33  2:38.33   DNS   
  6 191 Fleury Frédéric Ecurie des Ordons Opel Manta B - GT 2400  3:12.90   DISQ.  3:12.90  1
 nc 197 Capre Nicolas Ecurie des Lions BMW 320i 2492  -:--.--   DNS     DNS   

Categ / Kateg : E1    2501 -> 3500
  1 203 Laubscher René Formel Rennenspor Mitsubishi Lancer 3394  2:10.99  2:10.99   DISQ. 
  2 206 Neff Frédéric Atelier de la Tzo BMW 325i 2990  2:11.69  2:11.69  2:43.53
  3 204 Lovis Michel Lovis Michel Subaru Impreza 2.0 3389  2:16.54  2:16.54   DNS   
  4 202 Hofmaenner Christia Equipe Bernoise Mitsubishi Lancer 3394  2:16.62  2:16.62   DNS   
  5 201 Favre Bertrand Ecurie des Ordons BMW 325i 2700  2:17.33  2:17.33  3:11.42
  6 207 Merz Thomas Merz Thomas VW Golf GTI 2998  2:19.21  2:19.21   DISQ. 
  7 205 Millasson Bertrand Ecurie des Lions BMW 323ti compac 2990  2:21.77  2:21.77  3:02.36  2
  8 200 Badertscher Robert Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio 2890  2:30.05  2:30.05   DNS   

Categ / Kateg : E1    + 3500
  1 211 Morros Sandro Ecurie Biennoise Porsche 911 GT3 3600  2:08.54  2:08.54   DNS   
  2 209 Calderari Marco Ecurie Biennoise Porsche 911 3598  2:12.65  2:12.65   DNS   
  3 210 Jenni Willi ACFL Sport Team L Porsche 911 Carrer 3600  2:12.95  2:12.95   DISQ. 
  4 212 Schmid Herbert Formel Rennenspor Porsche 911 GT3 3600  2:18.84  2:18.84  2:48.17
  5 208 Barraud Nicolas Ecurie du Nord BMW 318i 3534  2:34.99  2:34.99   DISQ. 

Categ / Kateg : Historique    1601 -> 2000
  1 214 Bruelhart Wolfgang Ecurie Sporting Porsche 911 1991  2:39.75  2:39.75  2:59.26
 nc 215 Scapozza Nello Squadra Corse Qua Alpine A 110 1600 1800  -:--.--   DNS     DNS   



    Romont Dimanche
    Course / Rennen     Slalom NATional Romont
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
  Rg No Nom Concur.   Cyl Temps C1 P1 C2 P2 C3 P3
  Rg Nr Name Konkur.   Zyl Zeit R1 S1 R2 S2 R3 S3
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Categ / Kateg : SUZUKI Grand Prix    0 -> 1600
  1 222 Graf Marco Graf Marco Suzuki Swift Sport 1586  2:31.34  2:31.34  2:37.89
  2 220 Gerber Thomas Gerber Thomas Suzuki Swift Sport 1586  2:32.78  2:32.78   DISQ. 
  3 223 Plattner Rolf Ecurie Basilisk Suzuki Swift Sport 1586  2:35.28  2:35.28  2:41.39
  4 224 Strauss Alexander Equipe Bernoise Suzuki Swift Sport 1586  2:35.88  2:35.88  2:54.54  1
  5 225 Stähli Kaspar Stähli Kaspar Suzuki Swift Sport 1586  2:36.19  2:36.19  2:41.90
  6 219 Meury Andreas Meury Andreas Suzuki Swift Sport 1586  2:38.74  2:38.74  2:43.56
  7 221 Glesser Rebecca Glesser Rebecca Suzuki Swift Sport 1586  2:40.01  2:40.01  2:51.61

Categ / Kateg : Mini Ch. Swiss Cooper S    + 2500
  1 321 Nassimbeni Fabio Nassimbeni Fabio Mini Cooper S 2716  2:22.89  2:22.89  2:30.01
  2 314 Wicki Robert Equipe Bernoise Mini Cooper S 2716  2:23.27  2:23.27  2:31.90
  3 307 Kilchenmann Thierry GoEasy - Active R Mini Cooper S 2716  2:23.85  2:23.85  2:29.87
  4 300 Jucker Jürg Jucker Jürg Mini Cooper 2716  2:23.97  2:23.97  2:29.76
  5 312 Schlumpf Oliver Schlumpf Oliver Mini Cooper S 2716  2:24.31  2:24.31   DNS   
  6 304 Fasel Nicolas Ecurie Sporting Mini Cooper S 2716  2:24.61  2:24.61  2:30.08
  7 308 Leiber Heiko Leiber Heiko Mini Cooper S 2716  2:25.22  2:25.22  2:33.36
  8 303 Baumeler Daniel Baumeler Daniel Mini Cooper S 2716  2:25.79  2:25.79  2:35.85
  9 313 Stofer Raymond Ecurie Basilisk Mini Cooper S 2716  2:25.90  2:25.90  2:41.00
 10 320 Juple Dominique Lugano Racing Tea Mini Cooper S 2716  2:26.31  2:26.31  2:28.80
 11 302 Baenziger René Baenziger René Mini Cooper S 2716  2:27.61  2:27.61  2:35.31
 12 309 Meili Beat Meili Beat Mini Cooper S 2716  2:28.07  2:28.07  2:35.85
 13 301 Keller Sandra Keller Sandra Mini Cooper S 2716  2:28.99  2:28.99  2:35.58
 14 305 Furrer Pascal Furrer Pascal Mini Cooper S 2716  2:30.73   DISQ.  2:30.73
 15 306 Grieshaber François Grieshaber Franço Mini Cooper S 2716  2:33.21  2:36.42  1  2:33.21
 16 310 Müller Reto MÜller Reto Mini Cooper S 2716  2:37.40  2:42.75  1  2:37.40

Categ / Kateg : Mini Ch. Swiss J.Cooper W.    + 2500
  1 316 Mahler Hannes GoEasy - Active R Mini Cooper S JCW 2716  2:19.52  2:19.52  2:25.67
  2 318 Burget Ralph Formel Rennenspor Mini Cooper JCW 2716  2:19.93  2:19.93  2:27.25
  3 315 Baeriswyl Barbara GoEasy - Active R Mini Cooper JCW 2716  2:22.16  2:22.16  2:32.52
  4 317 Wyss Bernie OG Racing Mini Cooper JCW 2716  2:23.74  2:23.74  2:34.79

Categ / Kateg : Mini Ch. Swiss Racing    + 2500
  1 319 Frei Patrick GoEasy - Active R Mini Cooper S 2716  2:18.71  2:18.71  2:30.69



    Romont Dimanche
    Course / Rennen     Slalom NATional Romont
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
  Rg No Nom Concur.   Cyl Temps C1 P1 C2 P2 C3 P3
  Rg Nr Name Konkur.   Zyl Zeit R1 S1 R2 S2 R3 S3
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Categ / Kateg : C3    1601 -> 2000
  1 1  Riva Tiziano Squadra Corse Qua Rebo BMW 2000  2:03.23  2:03.23   DNS   

Categ / Kateg : CN    + 2500
  1 2  Pillonel Yann Atelier de la Tzo Lucchini P3-95M 3000  2:09.88  2:09.88   DNS   

Categ / Kateg : E2    0 -> 1400
  1 8  Metzger Joël Racing Club Juras Arcobaleno Arg 998  2:02.85  2:02.85  2:35.98  1
  2 4  Lovey François Atelier de la Tzo Furia Exess 1127  2:11.89  2:11.89   DISQ. 
  3 7  Kowalski Nicolas Ecurie Sporting Prm Fun Boost 998  2:15.69  2:15.69  2:35.26
  4 6  Grand Joël Ecurie 13 Etoiles Furia Exess 1000  2:17.56  2:17.56  2:38.16
  5 5  Graf Werner Formel Rennenspor Formule BMW 1171  2:27.58  2:27.58  2:28.80

Categ / Kateg : E2    1601 -> 2000
  1 20 Balmer Christian Bödeli Racing Clu Tatuus Renault 2000  2:01.39  2:01.39   DNS   
  2 16 Planchamp Didier Chablais Racing T Tatuus Renault 2000  2:07.74  2:07.74   DNS   
  3 14 Chariatte Jean-Fran Ecurie des Ordons Tatuus Renault 2000  2:07.82  2:07.82  2:18.04
  4 15 Salomon Jean-Marc Ecurie des Ordons Tatuus Renault 2000  2:08.99  2:14.45  1  2:08.99
  5 12 Müller Oliver RCU Rennclub Tatuus Ford 1800  2:11.80  2:11.80  2:26.82
  6 17 Legeret Pascal Lugano Racing Tea Tatuus Renault 2000  2:13.06  2:13.06  2:31.93
  7 13 Berguerand Louis Chablais Racing T Tatuus Renault 2000  2:13.36  2:13.36  2:28.59
  8 18 Rey Roger Ecurie 13 Etoiles Ralt RT 1 Bmw 1998  2:13.53  2:13.53   DNS   
  9 11 Baumann Leander RCU Rennclub Mygale SJ95 1800  2:14.04  2:14.04  2:21.51
 10 10 Wälti Yolanda W.M. Racing Car Van Diemen RF 96 1800  2:21.40  2:21.40  2:24.87

Categ / Kateg : E2    + 2500
  1 26 Dufaux Jean-Jacques Ecurie 13 Etoiles Reynard 95 D 3000  1:58.54  1:58.54  2:10.24
  2 25 Beutler Alain Ecurie 13 Etoiles Martini MK 69 3000  2:01.37  2:01.37  2:10.50



    Romont Dimanche
    RESULTATS  SCRACH TOTAL
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
  Rg No Nom Concur.   Cyl Temps C1 P1 C2 P2 C3 P3
  Rg Nr Name Konkur.   Zyl Zeit R1 S1 R2 S2 R3 S3
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
  1 26 Dufaux Jean-Jacques Rheinfelden Reynard 95 D E2   3000  1:58.54  1:58.54  2:10.24
  2 25 Beutler Alain Montprveyres Martini MK 69 E2   3000  2:01.37  2:01.37  2:10.50
  3 20 Balmer Christian Wilderswil Tatuus Renault E2   2000  2:01.39  2:01.39   DNS   
  4 8  Metzger Joël Yverdon-les- Arcobaleno Arg E2   998  2:02.85  2:02.85  2:35.98  1
  5 1  Riva Tiziano Viganello Rebo BMW C3   2000  2:03.23  2:03.23   DNS   
  6 131 Zwahlen Christoph Pfyn Opel Kadett C IS   2499  2:06.34  2:07.24  2:06.34
  7 166 Erb Fritz Hallau Opel Kadett GT/E E1   1998  2:06.66  2:06.66  3:11.09
  8 16 Planchamp Didier Vionnaz Tatuus Renault E2   2000  2:07.74  2:07.74   DNS   
  9 14 Chariatte Jean-Franç Porrentruy Tatuus Renault E2   2000  2:07.82  2:07.82  2:18.04
 10 132 Pfefferle Alain Sion Porsche 935 Turbo IS   8483  2:08.51  2:17.47  2:08.51
 11 211 Morros Sandro Mörigen Porsche 911 GT3 E1   3600  2:08.54  2:08.54   DNS   
 12 15 Salomon Jean-Marc Courtedoux Tatuus Renault E2   2000  2:08.99  2:14.45  1  2:08.99
 13 2  Pillonel Yann Arbaz Lucchini P3-95M CN   3000  2:09.88  2:09.88   DNS   
 14 120 Marty Roman Unteriberg Opel Kadett C IS   1998  2:10.50  2:10.50  2:11.48
 15 121 Ochsner Jürg Oberhallau Opel Kadett C IS   1998  2:10.74  2:10.74  2:12.00
 16 203 Laubscher René Meinisberg Mitsubishi Lancer E1   3394  2:10.99  2:10.99   DISQ. 
 17 101 Buehrer Nicolas Bienne Porsche 911 GT3 GT   3600  2:11.61  2:13.71  2:11.61
 18 206 Neff Frédéric Moutier BMW 325i E1   2990  2:11.69  2:11.69  2:43.53
 19 12 Müller Oliver Beringen Tatuus Ford E2   1800  2:11.80  2:11.80  2:26.82
 20 4  Lovey François Martigny Furia Exess E2   1127  2:11.89  2:11.89   DISQ. 
 21 152 Willener Werner Schwanden VW Golf GTI Typ E1   1588  2:12.48  2:12.48  2:23.59
 22 116 Baumann Hansjörg Oberhallau Opel Kadett C IS   1998  2:12.62  2:12.71  2:12.62
 23 209 Calderari Marco Bremgarten Porsche 911 E1   3598  2:12.65  2:12.65   DNS   
 24 106 Chariatte Sylvain Mormont VW Golf IS   1600  2:12.66  2:12.94  2:12.66
 25 119 Krieg Danny Lachen Opel Kadett C IS   1998  2:12.72  2:14.21  2:12.72
 26 210 Jenni Willi Heiden Porsche 911 Carrer E1   3600  2:12.95  2:12.95   DISQ. 
 27 17 Legeret Pascal Villeneuve Tatuus Renault E2   2000  2:13.06  2:13.06  2:31.93
 28 110 Rohr Werner Reitnau Toyota Corolla 160 IS   1587  2:13.09   DISQ.  2:13.09
 29 125 Banz Armin Malters Opel Kadett C IS   2499  2:13.19  2:13.19  2:13.85
 30 13 Berguerand Louis Charrat Tatuus Renault E2   2000  2:13.36  2:13.36  2:28.59
 31 18 Rey Roger Sierre Ralt RT 1 Bmw E2   1998  2:13.53  2:13.53   DNS   
 32 115 Banz Urs Wolhusen Opel Ascona B IS   1998  2:13.54  2:13.54  2:24.59  1
 33 117 Girard Maurice Rue BMW 320 i IS   1990  2:13.96  2:13.96  2:33.75  2
 34 11 Baumann Leander Schwarzenbac Mygale SJ95 E2   1800  2:14.04  2:14.04  2:21.51
 35 129 Eberle Harry Buchs Opel Kadett - C - IS   2486  2:14.29   DISQ.  2:14.29
 36 128 Deletroz Alain Anzère BMW M3 IS   2493  2:14.42  2:14.42  2:15.04
 37 138 Wütrich Hans Fahrni Mini 1.3 E1   1275  2:14.46  2:14.46  2:16.67
 38 122 Vallat Patrick Bure VW Golf GTI 16V IS   1998  2:14.93  2:14.93  2:15.11
 39 97 Schnellmann Roger Wangen Mitsubishi Lancer A + I 3394  2:14.94  2:14.94  2:15.11
 40 127 Betschen Martin Tuttwil Opel Kadett - C - IS   2398  2:15.38  2:15.39  2:15.38
 41 107 Lanz Andreas Maur Toyota Corolla 160 IS   1587  2:15.61  2:15.61  2:15.89
 42 7  Kowalski Nicolas Romont Prm Fun Boost E2   998  2:15.69  2:15.69  2:35.26
 43 118 Grünig Hans-Rudolf Adelboden Opel Kadett - C - IS   1897  2:15.81  2:15.81  2:16.15
 44 112 Schöpfer Stefan Escholzmatt Audi 50 IS   1396  2:15.96  2:16.83  2:15.96
 45 45 Büetiger Paul Lohn Porsche 911 GT3 SS Co 3600  2:16.39  2:18.84  2:16.39
 46 80 Muller Patrick Orbe Subaru Impreza STi N + I 3389  2:16.40  2:17.43  2:16.40
 47 184 Toffel Pierre-Alain Middes Renault Clio Sport E1   1998  2:16.48  2:16.48  2:52.02
 48 204 Lovis Michel Orbe Subaru Impreza 2.0 E1   3389  2:16.54  2:16.54   DNS   
 49 202 Hofmaenner Christian Hünenberg Mitsubishi Lancer E1   3394  2:16.62  2:16.62   DNS   
 50 141 Aliberti Sebastiano Yvonand VW Golf GTi E1   1588  2:17.08  2:18.20  2:17.08
 51 185 Villoz Hervé Sorens Renault Clio 2.0 1 E1   1998  2:17.13  2:17.13  2:41.30
 52 201 Favre Bertrand Courfaivre BMW 325i E1   2700  2:17.33  2:17.33  3:11.42
 53 137 Rohr Christoph Oberhofen Audi 50 E1   1393  2:17.46  2:19.06  2:17.46
 54 6  Grand Joël Venthône Furia Exess E2   1000  2:17.56  2:17.56  2:38.16
 55 153 Wittwer Daniel Forst VW Golf GTI E1   1588  2:17.62  2:17.62  2:33.07
 56 126 Banz Beat Schachen Opel Kadett - C - IS   2485  2:17.84  2:27.95  1  2:17.84
 57 168 Grispino Claudio Steinen Renault Clio Sport E1   1998  2:17.95  2:17.95   DNS   
 58 96 Engel Peter Uebesci VW Golf A + I 1984  2:18.02  2:18.02  2:18.66
 59 192 Martinis Christophe Sergey Opel Ascona B E1   2434  2:18.12  2:18.12  3:00.70
 60 87 Ple Patrick Satigny Citroen Saxo 1.6 V A + I 1587  2:18.12  2:20.04  2:18.12
 61 142 Bilger René Oberuzwil VW Golf GTI E1   1588  2:18.48  2:18.48   AB.   
 62 183 Tissieres Pierre Orsières Opel Kadett C GT/E E1   1978  2:18.49  2:18.49   DNS   
 63 81 Cretegny J-Romain Romanel Ford Sierra RS Cos N + I 3389  2:18.58  2:18.58  2:19.16
 64 160 Candaux Corinne Orny Renault Clio Sport E1   1998  2:18.72  2:18.72   DISQ. 
 65 212 Schmid Herbert Günsberg Porsche 911 GT3 E1   3600  2:18.84  2:18.84  2:48.17
 66 169 Hofstetter Rico Wallenwil Mazda MX-5 1.8 E1   1930  2:19.01  2:19.01   DNS   
 67 47 Mächler Albin Wangen BMW 135i Coupé SS Co 5064  2:19.06  2:19.06  2:29.37  1
 68 174 Monnay Julien Aïre-Le Lign Renault Clio Sport E1   1998  2:19.11  2:19.11   DNS   
 69 207 Merz Thomas Grub VW Golf GTI E1   2998  2:19.21  2:19.21   DISQ. 
 70 32 Bürki Martin Thun Honda Integra Type SS   1797  2:19.34  2:29.69  1  2:19.34
 71 180 Tapparel Eddy Montana Opel Kadett C City E1   2000  2:19.45  2:19.45   AB.   
 72 155 Mühlemann Roger Unterseen Citroen Saxo 1.6 V E1   1587  2:19.62  2:19.62  2:34.18
 73 177 Schäfli Markus Pfyn Opel Kadett - E - E1   1997  2:19.65  2:19.65  3:20.49
 74 70 Barraud Thierry Rochefort Renault Clio 2.0 1 N + I 1998  2:19.77  2:20.74  2:19.77


